
 

 

 

    Empanelment of Hospitals by NII on CGHS rates: - 

S. 
No. 

Name of Hospital Contact Person 

1. Venkateshwar Hospital  
Sector 18A, Dwarka 
 New Delhi-110075 

Mr. Harpreet Singh - M. No. 9971304696 
Mr. Mahendra Shukla - M. No.9999246410 
mahendra.shukla@venkateshwarhospitals.com 
 

Nodal Officer:  
Mr. Manish Agrawal  
Mob. No. 8826007191  
Email Id. manish.agrawal@venkateshwarhospitals.com  
 

2 Maharaja Agarsen Hospital 
Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi-110026 Maharaja Agarsen 
Hospital Sector-1, Dwarka New Delhi-110 075 

Mr. Sunil - 9817020263 
mah_mktg@yahoo.com 
sk6419mah@gmail.com 
 

Nodal Officer:  
Ms. Poonam Ittan  
Mob. No. 9910172476  
agrasenmkt@gmail.com  
 

3 Max Super Specialty Hospital  
Saket New Delhi-110017 

Mr. Jaipal Rana-9999173677 
Jaipal.Rana@maxhealthcare.com 
 

4 Delhi Heart & Lung Institute  
3-MM II, Panchuian Road  
New Delhi 110055 

Ms. Pooja: 42999999 
cs@dhli.in 
 

Nodal Officer:  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Sharma  
Mob. No. 9999871777  
coo@dhli.in  
 

5 Mata Chanan Devi Hospital  
C-1 Janak Puri  
New Delhi 110058 

Mr. Ganguly 45582034 
Office 45582000 panel@mcdh.in 
 

Nodal Officer:  
Dr Ruma Mukherji  
Mob. No. 9810501990  
panel@mcdh.in  
 

6 Akash Healthcare Hospital. 
Hospital Plot, Road No. 201 
Sector-3, Dwarka 
New Delhi-110075 

Ashish Bhatt 
Mob: 9555933944  
reachus@aakashhealthcare.com 
 

Nodal Officer:  
Mr. Vipin Tiwari  
Mob. No. 9354863249 
samir.narula@aakashhealthcare.com  
PMJAY-Nodal Officer AASHISH BHATT  
9555933944  
ashish.bhatt@aakashhealthcare.com  
 

7 Mahajan Imaging K-18 Hauz Khas Enclave New 
Delhi-110016 and Mahajan Imaging, Department of 
PET-CT & Nuclear Medicine Sir Ganga Ram Hospital 
Rajinder Nagar 
New Delhi – 110060 
 

Mr. Anurag Verma: 999356767` 
anurag@mahajanimaging.com 
Mr. Tarun Dhawan- 9718026050 
tarun@mahajanimaging.com 
 

Sir Ganga Ram Hospital, Rajender Nagar,  
New Delhi - 110060.  
Tel.No. 011 -25455050.  
Nodal Officer:  
Mr. T. S. Negi  
Mob. No. 9811538915  
tsnegi@mahajanimaging.com  
 

8 Centre For Sight Plot No. 20 Sector 12A Opp Bal 
Bharti Public School, New Delhi 110058 

Abhishek Kumar 9650044492 
abhishek.kumar@centreforsight.net 
 

Nodal Officer:  
Mr. Sumitabh Satsangi,  
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Mob. No. 9958422442,  
sumitabh.satsangi@centreforsight.net  
 

9 Institute of Liver & Billary Sciences  
D-1, Vasant Kunj, 
New Delhi-110070 
 

Dr Kishore Singh – 9891481749, 9540947006, 
Kishore110092@yahoo.com 
 

10 Venu Eye Institute & Research Centre 
1/31, Sheikh Sarai, Institutional Area, Phase-II 
New Delhi-110017 
 

Mr. Raj Kumar/9560286662 
 

11 T32 Dental Clinic 
Vivekannand Market, Sec-I RK Puram, Hyatt-
Munirka Road, New Delhi-110066 
 

Dr. Anuj Manocha - 011-26173914/9811048685 
anujmanocha@hotmail 

12 Indian Spinal Injuries Centre Sec-C Vasant Kunj New 
Delhi 110070\ 

Ms. Jasleen Kaur- 9871093713 
info@isiconline.org 
Sector-C, Vasant Kunj,  
New Delhi – 110070.  
Tel. No. 011-42255225.  
 

Nodal Officer:  
Mr. Sailesh Awasthi  
Mob. No. 9650433787  
marketing@isiconline.org  
 

13 Dr. Lal Path Labs 
Eskay House, 57, Hanuman Road  
Connaught Place, New Delhi 110001 
 

Sh. Raman Surya  
9205285331 
Raman.Surya@pathlabs.com 
 

Nodal Officer: Jitendra Sharma  
Mob. No. 8527999141  
Email Id. sharma.jitendra@lalpathlabs.com  
 

14 Jaipur Golden Hospital 2, Institutional Area Sec-3 
Rohini  
Delhi-110085 

Sh. Ravinder Kumar, SM  
9968240003 & 8920256118 
ravinder@jghdelhi.net 
Corp.Mgr@jghdelhi.net  
 
Nodal Officer:  
Ms. Vanita Bhalla  
Mob. No. 9899665251, corp.mgr@jghdelhi.net  
 

15 Park Hospital 
Q Block, South City 2 
Sohna Road 
Gurugram-122001 
Meena Enclave, (Chowkhandi), Near Keshavpur, 
Sabzi Mandi, New Delhi-110018 
Opp. Court, J. Block, Sector 10, HBC, Faridabad-
121006 

Ms. Bhawana - 7503141442 
981322933/011-45323232 
Dr. Pradeep Malik - 751818181 
 

Nodal Officer:  
Dr. Surender Mob. No. 9891824291 
parkfaridabad@gmail.com  
Nodal Officer:  
Dr. Shweta Kanchan  
Mob. No. 9999079032 
metrohospitalpalamvihar@gmail.com  
 

Nodal Officer:  
Dr. Chandresh  
Mob. No. 8383020487  
parkmedicenters@gmail.com  
 

16 Metro Groups of Hosptils  
14 Ring Road Lajpat Nagar  
New Delhi-110024 

Ms. Chhaya Malhotra 8527222111 
chhayamalhotra@metrohospitals.com 
Sh. Asif Shah 
8527135777 
asifshah@metrohospitals.com, 
 

17 Artermis Hospital  
Sector 51, Gurugram,  
Haryana-122001 

Mr. Shahjad Hassan 
Asst. Manager- Sales 
91 9810402797 
shahjad.hassan@artemishospitals.com 
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Nodal Officer:  
Mr. Sanjay Sharma  
Mob. No. 9999071904  
sanjaysharma@artemishospitals.com  
 

18 Kailash Hospital   & Heart Institute 
H33 Sector-27 Noida 201301 

Sh. Sanjiv Saggar - 9711918455 
Sh. V.K. Sharma - 8800704732 
marketing.noida@kailashhealthcare.com 
 

19 Sarvodaya Hospital & Research Centre  
YMCA road Sector-8 Faridabad 
 

Sh. Dinesh Yadav 
7838858511 
Mr. Aakash Bhatia- 7838858517 
info@sarvodayahospital.com 
 

Nodal Officer:  
Mr. Sudhansu B Mohanty  
Mob. No. 8376908350  
pmjay@sarvodayahospital.com  
 

20 Manipal Hospital 
MTNL Building main road  
Sector-6 Dwarika New Delhi-110075 

Sh. Upendra Kumar 
8448288360 
9717583616 
upendra.kumar@manipalhospitals.com 
 

Nodal Officer: Dheeraj Kumar, Mob. 9958945235. 
Email: dheeraj.kumar@manipalhospitals.com  
 

21 Kalyani Hospital  
Mehrauli Gurgaon Road 
Opp. Govt. Girl College  
Gurgaon -122001 (Haryana) 
 

Ms. Samitika Sawhney 
9871150006 
info@kalyanihospital.com 
 

Nodal Officer:  
Dr Vikrant Khanna  
Mob. No. 9811800818 kalyanihospital.tpa@gmail.com  
 

22 Primus Super Speciality Hospital  
Gandragupta Marg  
Chanakyapuri 
New Delhi 
 

Sh. Pravin Singh 
Mob:9711007004 
marketing@primushospital.com 
 

Nodal Officer:  
Mr. Alok Kumar Yadav  
Mob. No. 9999861812  
alok@primushospital.com  
 

23 Saroj Medical Institute  
Plot No.9 B4 Road  
Pocket 8 Block B Sec-19, Rohini, New Delhi-110089 
 

Sh. Puneet Rai - 8448697359  
info@sarojhospital.com 
 

Nodal Officer:  
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar  
Mob. No. 9717277922  
akhilesh@sarojhospital.com  

24 Pushpawati Singhania Hospital & Research Institute 
Press Enclave Marg Sheikh Sarai-II  
New Delhi-110017 
 

Mr. P. Negi - 9953531693 

25 Fortis Flt. Lt. Rajan Dhall Hospital  
Vasant Kunj & Gurugram 
New Delhi – 110067 

Mr. Vaibhav Chauhan   
9540032525 
vaibhav.chauhan@fortishealthcare.co 

26 Yashoda Super Speciality Hospital, Ghaziabad Mr. Gaurav Pande 9811778998  
Dr. Vikram Grover 7838113383 
marketinghead.yhk@yashodahospital.org 
ur.yhk@yashodahospital.org 
 

Nodal Officer:  
Mr. Sachin Kumar  
Mob. No. 9911233974  
tpa.yhk@yashodahospital.org  
 

27 GLI Dental Clinic  Dr. Sudhanshu (RK Puram) 
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Safdanjang Enclave, 
New Delhi-110029 
(Dr. AS Rathore) 
 

M. No.9718218456 
Pearl White Dental Clinic (Gol Market) 
M. No.9958598066 
Kamakhya Dental Clinic (Pushpa Vihar) 
M. No.9990647693 
 

28  Eye7 Chaudhary Eye Centre – Lajpat Nagar (South 
Delhi) – ON PANEL CGHS 
34, Lajpat Nagar IV, Ring Road 
New Delhi, 110024 
 

Mr. Abhishek Yadav- 9560466110 
abhishek.eye7@gmail.com 

29 Institute of Brain & Spine Hospital  
#73 Ring Road Block 3 Lajpat Nagar, 
New Delhi-24 
 

Mr. Lalit Pandey-9717592760 
Nodal Officer:  
Mr. Lalit Pandey  
Mob. No. 9717592760 cghs.delhi@ibshospitals.com  
 

30 Moolchand Hospital  
Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi-24 

Mr. Ashish-8700684952 
Mr. Ashish Sardana # 96501-00734 
Nodal Officer:  
Mr. Sulagno Basu  
Mob. No. 9818813863  
claims@moolchandhealthcare.com  
 

31 Eye Q Vision Pvt. Ltd 
Sheetla Hospital 
New Railway Road, Near Dronacharya Govt. College 
Gurgaon-122001 
 

Mr. Sushant Rai-9999244049 
Atten: Sonu 
Tel: 9991815758 
sonu.chhachia@eyeqindia.com 

32 Ayushman  
Sector-10, Dwarka,  
New Delhi-110075.  
 
 

Nodal Officer:  
Mr. Sunil Kaushik  
Mob. No. 9971141488  
Email Id sunil.kaushik@ayushmanhhs.in  
 

33 National Heart Institute 
East of Kailash, 
49-50, Community Centre, East of Kailash,  
New Delhi-110065.  
Tel. No. 011- 46606600.  
 

Nodal Officer:  
Mr. Shailendra Shukla Mob. No. 8802158388: 
contact@nhi.in  
 

34 Yatharth Super Speciality Hospital 
Noida 
 
H-01, Sector-01, Greater Noida (West), Noida 
Extension,  
Gautam Budh Nagar, 201306.  
Tel. No. 8010599116.  
 
 

Nodal Officer:  
Mr. Anuj Kumar Rawat  
Mob. No. 8800110082  
tpa.extention@yatharthhospitals.com  
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